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9 Belgium Patrick Govaert Patrick.govaert@diplobel.fed.be Service de droit international public aupres du Ministere des Affaires 

Etrangeres, Bruxelles

10 Brazil Roberto de Pinho roberto.depinho@mcti.gov.br Senior Analyst in Science & Technology 

11 Brunei 

Darussalam

Haji Mohd Salihin bin Haji 

Aspar

salihin.aspar@marine.gov.bn Acting Director, Marine Department, Ministry of Communications

12 Bulgaria Velina Valcheva

Tzvety Romanska

velina.valcheva@mfa.bg 

tsvety.romanska@mfa.bg

Expert at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Bulgaria, 

International Law and the Law of the EU Directorate

Counsellor/Legal Advisor 

13 Cambodia H. E. Vann Monyneath

Mr. Roath Sith

monyneath0777@gmail.com

roathsith@gmail.com

Deputy Secretary General, General Secretariat of National Council for 

Sustainable Development, Ministry of Environment.

Deputy Director General, General Department of Environment Protection, 

Ministry of Environment.

14 Canada Liisa Peramaki

Andrea White (secondary 

NFP)

Liisa.Peramaki@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

andrea.white@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Acting Director, Environment and Biodiversity Science

Fisheries and Oceans Canada.

Science Advisor, Fisheries and Oceans Canada

15 China Chi XU chinesemissionlegal3@gmail.com  

chinesemissionlegal1@gmail.com

chinesemissionlegal2@gmail.com

First Secretary of the Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of China

16 Colombia Juan Camilo Forero 

Hauzeur

oceano@cco.gov.co Executive Secretariat of the Colombian Ocean Commissio

17 Comoros Fouad Issoufa Ali issoufa_moheli@yahoo.fr Chargé de l'Environnement et du Climatologie a l'Agence Nationale de 

l'Aviation Civile et de la Météorologie (ANACM) aux Comores
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26 France Olivier Poivre d'Arvor

Ashok Adiceam

olivier.poivredarvor@diplomatie.gouv.fr

ashok.adiceam@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Ambassadeur charge des poles et des enjeux maritimes

Chargé de Mission auprès de l’Ambassadeur Poivre d’Arvor

27 Gabon Annette Andree

Onanga

annetteonanga@yahoo.com Legal Adviser at the Permanent Mission of the Gabonese Republic to the 

United Nations

28 Ghana Peter J. Dery

Jewel Esi Kudjawu 

(secondary NFP)

Peter.dery@mesti.gov.gh

jewel.kudjawu@epa.gov.gh

Director, Ministry of Environment, Science, Tehcnonoly and Innovation

Chief Programme Officer, Environment Protection Agency

29 Georgia Davit Dadiani david.dadiani@nea.gov.ge Chief Specialist of International and Public Relations Division, Administrative 

Service at the LEPL National Environment Agency

30 Germany Dr. Ingo Narberhaus

Dr. Jan-Stefan Fritz

Denizli Murat 

Michael Hasenau 

ingo.narberhaus@bmu.bund.de

fritz@deutsche-meeresforschung.de

504-1@auswaertiges-amt.de

pol-1-3-vn@newy.auswaertiges-amt.de 

Division WR I 5 - Protection of the Marine Environment, Federal Ministry for the 

Environment, Nature Consevation and Nuclear Safaty.

Geschaftsfuhrer, Konsortium Deutsche Meeresforschung e.V.

Desk Officer for Law of the Sea, Antarctica, Air and Space Law at the Federal 

Foreign Office in Berlin

Legal adviser 

31 Greece Mr Petros VARELIDIS

Mrs Maria PAPAIOANNOU

Mrs Konstantina 

REMPESTEKOU

ggenvr@ypen.gr

dir@prv.ypeka.gr; 

th.christopoulos@prv.ypeka.gr; 

m.papaioannou@prv.ypeka.gr; 

k.rempestekou@prv.ypeka.gr 

Secretary-General for Natural Environment and Water, Hellenic Ministry of 

Environment and Energy

Directorate of International and European Activities, Department of European 

and International Environmental Affairs, Hellenic Ministry of Environment and 

Energy

32 Guinea Mohamed Lamine Sidibe ml.sidibe@yahoo.fr Ingénieur en sciences de l'environnement

33 Honduras Sara Zelaya szelaya@marinamercante.gob.hn Head of the Department of Marine Environment Protection of the Directoreta 

General of the Merchant Marine

34 Iceland Jon Erlingur Jonasson jon.erlingur.jonasson@utn.stjr.is Director, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs, Derectorate for 

Internaional and Securtity Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
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35 Indonesia Mr. Basilio Dias Araujo

Mr. Radian Nurcahyo

Mr. Eko Prasetyo

kedaulatanmaritimdanenergi@gmail.com

radiannurcahyo@maritim.go.id  

eko.prasetyo.pusmetmar@gmail.com 

Deputy Minister for Maritime Sovereignty and Energy, Coordinating Ministry for 

Maritime Affairs and Investment;

Assistant Deputy for Maritime Laws and Treaties, Deputy Minister for Maritime 

Sovereignty and Energy, Coordinating Ministry for Maritime Affairs and 

Investment

Head of Center for Maritime Meteorology, Deputy for Meteorology, BMKG.

36 Iraq Ministry of 

Transport/General for 

Ports of Iraq

info@scp.gov.iq

dg@scp.gov.iq

37 Ireland Fiona Grant fiona.grant@marine.ie Marine Institute

38 Israel Fred Arzoine Freda@sviva.gov.il Deputy Director at the Marine and Costal Environment Division. Ministry of 

Environment

39 Japan Rumiko Kitao (Ms.)

Takanori Hisajima (Mr.)

Yuya OTA (Mr.)

rumiko.kitao@mofa.go.jp

t-hisaji@mext.go.jp

yuya.ota@mofa.go.jp

Assistant Director, Global Environment Division, International Cooperation 

Bureau, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan

Specialist, Ocean and Earth Division, Research and Development Bureau, 

Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology, Japan.

First Secretary (Economic Section), Permanent Mission of Japan to the UN

40 Kiribati Mr. Matea Nauto dprun@mfa.gov.ki Ag. DPR

41 Laos Mofa.dtl@gmail.com

lao.pr.ny@gmail.com

Department of Treaty and Law, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Lao People's 

Democratic Republic

Legal Adviser of the Permanent Mission of the Lao People's Democratic 

Republic to the United Nations

42 Latvia Baiba Zasa Baiba.Zasa@varam.gov.lv Senior Expert at Water Resources Division, Department of Environmental 

Protection 

43 Lithuania Ms. Egidija Dudaite egidija.dudaite@am.lt Chief Officer of the Pollition Prevention Policy Group of the Ministry of the 

Environment of the Republic of Lithuania

44 Madagascar Rakotonjanahary Vola rvolanjanahary@gmail.com Director for Fishery Resources Environment and Valorization of the Ministry of 

Fishery Resources and Fishing of the Republic of Madagascar
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45 Malta Dr Corinne Casha corinne.casha@gov.mt Assistant Director, Global Issues Directorate, Ministry for Foreign and 

European Affairs and Trade, Ministry for Foreign Affairs

46 Mauritius Mr. P Neermul  pneermul@govmu.org  Divisional Scientific Officer 

47 Mexico Mtra. Valeria Cruz Blancas vcruzb@sre.gob.mx; 

focalpointmexico@sre.gob.mx

Directora de Medio Ambiente y Cambio Climático 

48 Moldova Dumitru Proca dima.proca@apele.gov.md Principal Specialist in the Water Resources Management Division of the 

Agency "Apele Moldovei" 

49 Montenegro Ivana Stojanovic ivana.stojanovic@mrt.gov.me Adviser in the Directorate for Climate change and Mediterranean Affairs in the 

Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism of Montenegro

50 Mozambique Felismina Antia

Jorge Mafuca (secondary 

NFP)

afelismina@yahoo.com; 

afelismina@mozpesca.gov.mz

National Director of Maritime and Fisheries Policies.

National Director of Fisheries Research 

51 Netherlands Maarten Heijnen maarten.heijnen@minienw.nl Policy Advisor Oceans and Marine Research, Ministery of Infrastructure and 

Water Management

52 New Zealand Tara Williams

Tara.Willans@mfat.govt.nz

Policy Officer, Oceans, Environment Division, New Zealand Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs and Trade 

53 Norway Geir Huse geir.huse@imr.no

Postjournal@hi.no

Seksjon.for.traktat-

.miljo.og.havrett@mfa.no

delun@mfa.no

The Norwegian Institute of Marine Research

54 Oman Mr. Mohammed bin Hilal Al-

Qarni

mohammed.alqarni@ea.gov.om Ecosystems Specialist
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